STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF PORTAGE TOWN OF PLOVER

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE TOWN OF PLOVER COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

ORDINANCE NO: 170419

The Town Board of the Town of Plover, Portage County, State of Wisconsin, does ordain as follows:

Section 1:

Pursuant to Section 62.23(2) and 62.23(3) of the Wisconsin Statutes, the Town of Plover is authorized to amend, extend or add to the Comprehensive Plan, or carry out any part of the subject matter into greater detail.

Section 2:

The Plan Commission of the Town of Plover reviewed the request for a Comprehensive Plan amendment to amend the matrix chart known as Table 9.1, Town of Plover Zoning/Land Use Plan Compatibility Table, on Page 91 of the 2005 Comprehensive Plan to add to the Limited Agriculture/Mixed Use (L-3) land use category the possibility to rezone to either A3-Low Density Agriculture or A4-General Agriculture; the Plan Commission approved this request and referred it to the Comprehensive Plan Review Committee for their consideration.

The Town of Plover Comprehensive Plan Review Committee reviewed the request in consideration of the Review Committee's future recommendations; the request was then referred to the Town of Plover Town Board for action.

Section 3:

The Town Board held a public hearing on the proposed Comprehensive Plan amendment in compliance with the requirements of Section 66.1001(4)(d) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Section 4:

The Town Board of the Town of Plover, Portage County, Wisconsin, does, by enactment of this Ordinance, formally adopt the amendment to the document titled "Town of Plover 2005 Comprehensive Plan" pursuant to Section 66.1001(4)(c) of Wisconsin Statutes.

Section 5:

This Ordinance shall take effect upon passage of a majority vote of the Town Board and publication as required by law.

Adopted this 19 th day of April 2017	
Attest:	POSTED: Town Hall, Posting boards,
Town Clerk	Website – effective 5/5/2017
Town Chair	